The Sub-Executive of the General Council resolves that:  

1. The Guarantor guarantee payment to the Bank of all present and future debts and liabilities, 
including interest due at any time by the Customer to the Bank; provided that the liability of 
the Guarantor shall be limited to the sum of Three Million Ninety-Five Thousand AND 
00/100 Dollars ($3,095,000.00) together with interest from the date of demand for payment at 
the Prime Interest Rate of the Bank plus 0.750 per cent per annum;   

For the purposes hereof (where applicable), Prime Interest Rate means the annual rate of 
interest announced from time to time by the Bank as a reference rate then in effect for